Form # P 04

DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

IND ON TRINGILAL TRO	MIAGE OF WORK
TY OF PORTLA	PERMIT ISSUED
PERMIT	Permit Number 63 479 5 2005
	CITY OF PORTLAND
	83E A021001
of the ne and of the ances	ng this permit shall comply with all so of the City of Portland regulating res, and of the application on file in
N fication inspect in must grand with a permission procuble this I ding or the thereofold to the control of the	A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.
	2/24/05
	Director - Building & Inspection Services
NALTY FOR REMOVING THIS C	Q .
	PERMIT Attes Goduti Co. Aligh sement golf car arage Ons, more action epting ine and of the pances of unit of buildings and structure No fication inspect in must in permis in procure this led or dispersed in cosed-in.

	aine - Building or Use			Ised-Det-	ISSUED	
	101 Tel: (207) 874-870	3, Fax: (207) 874-87			083E A021001	
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:	FEB 2	5 2005 none	
	1 - 0 -	& Jane P Bates Jts	16 Oxhill Rd		203-270-1040	
Business Name:	Contractor Nam Goduti Build		Contractor Address		Phone Phone P(.RT AN7)63768	
Lessee/Buyer's Name		ing Co.	Permit Type:	LOCKING OF E	Zone:	
Desset Dayer's Ivanie	Phone:					
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		Permit Fee:	Cost of Work:	CEO District:	
vacant land	, ,	Single Family: Build 2200		\$5,148.00 \$553,000.00 1		
	sf.,partial day cart garage	rlight basement w/ golf	FIRE DEPT:	Approved INS	SPECTION:	
	Cart garage		1 } /		e Group RS Type: SB	
			1 1//	H	IRC 2003	
Proposed Project Description:	<u> </u>		$+$ \mathcal{N} / $+$	/		
	light basement w/ golf cart	garage	Signature:	Sig	gnature:	
			PEDESTRIAN ACT	TIVITIES DISTRIC	CT (P.A.D.)	
			Action Appr	oved Approve	ed w/Conditions Denied	
			Signature		Date	
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For: 12/01/2003 17	20/04 routed	Zonin	g Approval		
1.	101	Special Zone or Revi	ews 753 Zor	ning Appeal	Historic Preservation	
1.		Shoreland over B	·	oce	Not in District or Landmark	
2. Building permits do a septic or electrical w	not include plumbing,	Wetland	Miscel	llaneous	Does Not Require Review	
3. Building permits are	void if work is not started s of the date of issuance.	☐ Flood Zone PAN	Condit	cional Use	Requires Review	
False information mapermit and stop all w	ay invalidate a building ork	Subdivision		retation	Approved	
		Site Plan # 2003 - 025	Appro	ved	Approved w/Conditions	
		Maj Minor MM	Denied	i	Denied	
		Date: 0 12/2	date:		Date:	
	he owner of record of the n the owner to make this app		the proposed work		the owner of record and that ll applicable laws of this	
					al's authorized representative n of the code(s) applicable to	

ADDRESS

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

DATE

PHONE

City of Portland, Maine - 3 389 Congress Street, 04101 T	O		Permit No: 03-1479	12/01/2003	O83E A02 1001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	` ′	Owner Address:		
76 Seal Cove Ln, Grt Dia Island	Bates John J & Jane P		16 Oxhill Rd		Phone:
Business Name:					203-270-1040
business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:	.1	Phone
Leanne / Dunnande Name	Goduti Building Co.		9 Deering Street Po	ortland	(207) 776-3768
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		
			Single Family		
Proposed Use:			l Project Description:		
Single Family: Build 2200 sf.,pa. garage	rtial daylight basement w/ go	off cart Build 2	2200 sf.,partial dayl	light basement w/ go	olf cart garage
Dept: Zoning Statu Note:	s: Approved with Condition	s Reviewer:	Marge Schmucka	Approval D	ate: 12/23/2004 Ok to Issue:
1) Separate permits shall be req	uired for future decks, sheds,	, pools, and/or ga	rages.		
2) This permit is being approved work.		•	•	separate approval b	efore starting that
Dept: Building Statu Note:	s: Approved with Condition	Reviewer:	Tammy Munson	Approval D	ate: 02/24/2005 OktoIssue: ✓
1) There must be a 22" x 30" sc	uttle access.				
2) There must be a 2" clearance level.	maintained between the chir	nney and any cor	nbustible material a	and it must be draft	stopped at every
3) A copy of the enclosed chimic Certificate of Occupancy.	ney disclosure must be submi	tted to this office	e upon completion of	of the permitted wor	k or for the
4) Permit approved based on the noted on plans.	e plans submitted and review	ed wiownerlcont	ractor, with addition	nal information as a	greed on and as
5) Separate permits are required	for any electrical, plumbing.	, or heatmg.			
Dept: DRC Status Note:	s: Approved with Condition	Reviewer:	Jay Reynolds	Approval D	ate: 01/14/2005 OktoIssue: ✓
1) All Site Work will conform to	the City of Portland ordinar	nce on Shoreland	Regulations (Divis	sion 26).	
The Development Review Conecessary due to field conditi	oordinator reserves the right t		,	ŕ	vements as
3) Your new street address is no issuance of a Certificate of O		he number must	be displayed on the	street frontage of y	our house prior to
4) All Site work (final grading, l	andscaping, loam and seed)	must be complete	ed prior to issuance	of a certificate of o	ccupancy.
Dept: Planning Status Note:	s: Not Applicable	Reviewer:	Jay Reynolds	Approval Da	ate: 01/14/2005 OktoIssue: ✓

Comments:

12/4/03-kwd: application submitted without fees; architect notified that application will not be reviewed until fees are determined and remitted. Kwd

12/4/03-kwd: subsurface application to MJN for review: permit #2003-6016.

1/19/05-tmm: left message for builder - need more info -

Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:	Phone:
76 Seal Cove Ln, Grt Dia Island	Bates John J & Jane P Bates Jts		16 Oxhill Rd	203-270-1040
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:	Phone
	Goduti Building Co.	ati Building Co. 9 Deering Street Portland		(207) 776-3768
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:	
			Single Family	



MEMORANDUM

DATE: Februarry 8, 2005

TO: Tammy Munson, City of Portland-- Inspection Services Division

cc: Goduti Building Company (Jamie Goduti)

FROM: William Pogar, AIA—Calendar Island Architects

SUBJECT: Plan Review response—Bates Residence. Diamond Cove

Tammy,

As a follow up to our telephone conversation today, I am writing this memorandum to clarify and address items on your faxed plan review checklist. I would like to reiterate what I noted to during our phone conversation: the set you received for permitting was a pricing set. Thus, several drawings typically included in the construction set were not submitted. Sheet T-2, General Notes and Sheet S-6, Structural Notes have been attached, as PDF files to this memorandum and will provide clarification to some of your questions.

In addition, my response to your plan review comment is as follows:

<u>STAIRS:</u> Per Section 315, all handrails and guardrails shall have balusters with a clear opening of less than 4 inches- net opening.(Detail 20/A-8 addresses this for exterior handrails, but stair details on Sheet A-9 do not label the balustrade, as such. I will add this to Sheet A-9)

<u>Item 5:</u> Left Side Roof (@ Great Room) Rafters should be noted as 2x10 @ 16"o.c.—LVL hip and header beams are $1\frac{3}{4}$ " x $9\frac{1}{2}$ " nominal, and built-up per the number of ply's noted on the plan.

<u>Item 6:</u>—a. Truss bearing points—truss bearing points are variable, depending upon plan location. Schematic Trusses Elevations are depicted on the Roof Framing Plan. For example: Truss Type A.—In the center area (above Entry Hall/Kitchen—at the entry porch) bearing is at the exterior wall—on the right side of the truss drawing. There are two bearing points on the left side-exterior wall at he porch and cased beam at the outside of the porch.

I believe the plan is clear as to truss bearing location. If not, per architect's requirements, a layout plan and shop drawings of each truss type will be required of the truss manufacturer and reviewed and approved by the GC and the Architect.

b. Nailing Schedule—see attached PDF of structural notes and general notes. This is generally included in the final drawing set, as noted above.

<u>Item 7:</u> Cedar Shingle Roof—Details on Sheet A-8 note "Composition Shingle Roof"—No cedar shingle roofing has been spec'd for this project.

<u>Item 8:</u> Safety Glazing -windows over the spa tub in the Master Bath will have safety glazing at each sash. Drawings already indicate safety glazing at the stairwell and adjacent to the entry



MEMORANDUM

door.

I trust that this response answers the questions you had and will allow this project to receive permitting from your office. If you have any further questions, please don't hesitate to call or email me.

Thanks for your help. Sincerely,

William P. Pogar, A.I.A. Architect Calendar Island Architects 152 Fogg Road Scarborough, Maine 04074 From:

<WPogarr@aol.com>

To:

<tmm@portlandmaine.gov>

Date: Subject:

Mon, **Feb** 14,2005 12:30 PM response to review comments

Tammy Munson/Jamie Goduti,

Attached, please find pdf's of my response letter and 2 drawing files: Title sheet with specification notes, and S-5 Structural Notes.

I trust this will answer any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

William Pogar, AIA

Calendar Island Architects

CC:

<gbcbuild@maine.rr.com>

CONCRETE NOTES:

SIEVE SIZE 3° NG. 160 NG. 200

GRAVEL:

SIEVE SYZE 8 8 8 8 8 6 8 8 4 7 8

9.AMD

DESIGN CODE: ACI 318-89

MN. CONCRETE COVER.

WELDED WINE PABRIC . 6".

OHER BARS. 4 1 - 8: 5 2 - 7: 6 2 - 3:



(paintenant admit)

DESIGN BEARING CAPACITY

DATE 9-13-2000 NUMBER DIGMEN BY 89 OFECKED BY WP

© COPYRICHT
RETERENT OF THE PROPERTY OF CALENDA SANDE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

Residence for John and Jane Bates

Great Diamond Island, Maine 76 Seal Cove Lane

GENERAL NOTES:

Appropriate control of contr

The Egypton is set also for preventioning of any workstown property to the control of the contro

in the event of a conflict between applicable codes and inspiration and reference standers of these parts against the response to the province and inspiration was deleting the relative for the against a province and deleting indicate include include a builder also as supposed to construct methods, procedures and construct in constant decourants. DESIGN LOADS:

MISCELL ANEOUS

The state of the s

FOUND ATIONS:

All concrete sides shall develope a nature compression towage of Madelan in 18 days.

Backet from, bready and policy question to his confers, to cover ACL is tandered,

Backet and not be picted against teamers realized and a salt notice.

Common or realized grows has realized to 18 days unregion, and

Common or example grows has realized to 18 days unregion and

Common or example grows has realized to 18 days unregion and escoping while leads or the rectification of a service of diff before the interest good ed-and 34' before we like or the original great for one and lead stay shouthed. In the worst of making class to proor bearing soils, review by designer and shouthail engineer all the respired.

CODE AVALYBISHINE RESISTANCE RATINGS
AMI CANAL TOIS RESISTANCE RATINGS
AMI CANAL TOIS RESISTANCE RATINGS
TO TOIS TO THE TOIL T 1-1 TILE SMEET
1-1 STE FAN waveling)
1-2 PLATING PLAN
A GOOND FLOOR PLAN
A GOOND FLOOR PLAN
A TREST BLOOR PLAN
A BLEATHON BLOOR PLAN
A BLEATHON BECTON
A BUILLONG BCTON
A SHEEDURE AND DEFAULS
A MISCHOOR BLEATHONS
A MISCHOOR BETALLS
A DISCHOOR BETALLS
A MISCHOOR BLEATHONS
A MISCHOOR DRAWING INDEX

To the second control of the second control CHRINGTON THE TYPE IN - COTEMBROAD SANSTERNATIONS

HAND WICE

HAND MADE

HAND

HA

INSULATION

NAILING SCHEDULE

WOOD FRAMING

REINFORCING STEEL

Top plane shall be doubled on all salls except share othersise noted. All there wills whall have stud theming placed at 46° our except where observing noted. NAILING: 13 8d toe relied as and 72 6d toe relied as and

At sold case there are the responsibility to the sold or the plane and consider the sold or the plane and consider the sold of the plane and consider the sold of the plane and considered and considered

in selections to see a decision of seed been conforming to select and the decision of seed of

bentuer 2 or

E. 1' Tita sub-floor decking.
F. Wall and roof ensaying. G. Bab-floor over joints...

A feminant participant is concean attempt and three tap
 A feminant participant is concean attempt and three tap
 A feminant in the CONCEAN IN THANCHOT IN THANCHOT
 A feminant in the CONCEAN IN THANCHOT IN TH

Compare that where all headers well be contribute to their picta.

Discourting between all picture to poster except were note.

Discourting between all picture to poster except were note.

In discourting between all picture to poster to picture.

Compare to picture and appropriate picture all picture as responsible between all the order between any picture and picture picture.

Compare to picture and picture and picture and picture and picture picture.

In discourt picture and picture and picture and picture and picture picture.

In discourting the picture and pic CONNECTION: NAILING:

OUNCE of the service of the s

olid sam know a visually exposed locations shall be clear grade, the of helm. All exterior and hyerior bearing sall openings shall ave 4x2 OPs, handers.

Indige A state of the state of

grade periodesand J.T. C.-D EM give physicad (37/k) physicad (37/k)

A LACE WAY IN THE MACHINE AND THE MACHINE AND

SYMBOL LEGEND LEGENO ... ELECTRICAL

A vicine destination of the second of the se

O RECESSO FINING

MALL FINING

MALL FINING

S FINE CORE.

S FOREELAN FINING

D DISCONECT SAFTON CELING NAN

O INSERTORAL

O BELLINGH BUTTON

I BELL

Attic Access (BOCA 1211.1) (v) Draft Stopping around chimney	Safety Glacing (Section 308)	Roof Covering (Chapter 9)	Egress Windows (Section 310)	Fire rating of doors to living space Door Sill elevation (407.5 BOCA)	Fire separation OL	Living Space? (Above or beside)	Private Garage Section 309 and Section 407 1999 BOCA)	Fastener Schedule (Table 602 3(1) & (2))	Sheathing; Floor, Wall and roof (Table 503.2.1(1)	Roof Rafter Pitch, Span, Spacing&	Attic or additional Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing(Table 802.4.2 OH 503.3.4(1) & Table 503.3.2(1))	
Not shown?	Duck in which pool mea, trilet area in muster buth	Shows cedar shirstes - Not classified	OK-4032'S + Jobs	ace OL 134" Solid wood A)	-	10000	<u>.</u>	Not shows	2/2	Lances	Trusses not inbuted their	if the root of thouses.

See Chimney Summary Checklist Ind Abov plum - 100 7	Plan Reviewer Signature	Smoke Detectors Location and type/Interconnected	Type of Heating System Stairs Number of Stairways / Interior / Exterior / Treads and Risers /o'' 7 (Section 314) 734 Width 5'5'' Headroom 6'8' t Guardrails and Handrails (Section 315) OK Shows 34	Header Schedule
of the State of th		DK	Med " spacing on landings for the 18th spacing on blandings for	SIC -

The Bylon Goder

76 Seal Con La

B3E -A-021

Mill Bodan

Q	Soil type/Presumptive Load Value (1 abic 401.4.1) Component Comp
Q	STRUCTURAL Footing Dimensions/Depth (Table 403.1.1 & 403.1.1(1), Section 403.1.2) Foundation Drainage Damp proofing (Section 406)
©	Foundation Drainage Damp proofing (Section 406) Ventilation (Section 409.1) Crawls Space ONLY Anchor Bolts/Straps (Section 403.1.4)
	Lally Column Type, Spacing and footing sizes (Table 502.3.4(2)) Built-Up Wood Center Girder Dimension/Type (Tabhle 502.3.4(2))
`	First Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table 503,3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1))
(\(\pi\)	Second Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing HSC503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1))

City of Portland **INSPECTION SERVICES**

Room315 389 Congress Street Portland, Maine 04101

Telephone: 207-874-8703 or 207-874-8693

Facsimile: 207-874-8716

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVER SHEE?

TO: Will Pagar	FROM: Taining Munson
FAX NUMBER: 685-5533	,
TELEPHONE:	RE: 76 Scallove Lane
DATE:	
Comments:	items that need
These are the	
for be addiess.	ed on the plans.
	Janks.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

From:

Jay Reynolds

To:

Single Family Signoff

Date:

Fri, Jan 14, 2005 1:52 PM

Subject:

76 Seal Cove Lane, Gt. Diamond Isl.

2003-0256, CBL 083EA021

Approvals with conditions have been entered in urban insight for this application.

Jay Reynolds
Development Review Coordinator
City of Portland
Planning and Development
(207) 874-8632
jayjr@portlandmaine.gov

CC:

Marge Schmuckal

03-1479

All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within fhe City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction:	+ 21	SEAL	COVE LA	$N \in \mathcal{A}$	GRT
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structu	ıre	Square Foot	age of Lot 57,49	3	
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot# 083 王 ム 02	Owner: TACK	14 JANE	BATE-S	1	bhone: - 나26 53기
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	telephone	name, address 776 3 776 3 776 6 Si Pottad,	760 V	ost Of Vork: \$_ de: \$	75.00 1 10.00
Current use: Vacant land				site	plan 300.00
If the location is currently vacant, what wa	as prior use: _				410,00
Approximately how long has it been vaca	nt:				pd 300.00
Proposed use: Construct Project description: Contractor's name, address & telephone:	signe	aSFR	2200 Sf.	posti	
Who should we contact when the permit for a salar as about the salar and	is ready:	, brild	W 776-	37 <i>6</i> 8	
Ye will contact you by phone when the eview the requirements before starting and a \$100.00 fee if any work starts bef	Pern		ome In and pick ver. A stop work		
IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUI INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE	# 0 2	tem		BE AUTO ADDITI	MATICALLY ONAL
hereby certify that I am the Owner of recordave have been authorized by the owner to make urisdiction. In addition, If a permit for work a shall have the authority to enter all areas a to this permit	t priv	1479) Ned	co litin le offici the prov	ncie eil cir al's autho	psed work and that I pricable lows of this read representative ne codes applicable
Signature of applicant: The and		Le deste	n 12.	1.6	2
This is NOT a permit, you may not you are in a Historic District you ma	y be subje	Ci .	Jacoby Itil the pe		issued. fees with the

Applicant: Jenen John Bolas Date: 12/23/04	
Address: 76 Sept Cove Lane, GRT & ISC C-B-L: 083E-A-021	
CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE # 03-1479	
Date - New Dev.	
Zone Location - TR-1	
Interior or corner lot- Interior or corner lot- Proposed UserWork - to Construct New Single family dwelly Servage Disposal - Privata	
Proposed UseWork - to Construct New Single Family dwelly	
Lot Street Frontage - 100 mm - 164, 40 5 hour	•
Front Yard - 30 min - 47.5' Shalad	
Rear Yard = 30' min - 89' Show	
Side Yard - 20' min - 76' à 101' Shown/Scalad	
Projections - front Entry - Porchan left Side - Parches on 18th	
Width of Lot - 100 min - 134.40 Height - 35 from predev. grade - 29,6 At lowes Grade to ridge Lot Area - 40000 Fmin r-y - 57,493 from less Than 10,000 Area unswitch Lot Coverage Impervious Surface - 20 6 MAX 11,498.6 FMAX	
Height - 35 from preder, girde - 29,0 At lowers	
Lot Area - 40000 Pmin r-y - 57, 493 "given less hom 10,000 Area closed - 655 Than 25	- o > le
Lot Coverage Impervious Surface - 20% MAX 11,498,69 MAX	-
Area per Family - 70,000	
Off-street Parking - 2 pkg Sp Aces rey - 2 spaces Show love min one out	
Loading Bays - NA	
Site Plan - 1 2003-0256 with 750' Heast 75 from HWM 28951 Shoreland Zoning/Stream Protection - Shall be At least 75 from HWM 28951	ſ
Shoreland Zoning/Stream Protection - Shall be At least 15 from 100 1 2015	le (c
Flood Plains- panel 9 - Zone C. 43 x 73 = 3139 9,5 x 20.5 = 194.75	
2723.7	5
3700	